PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4391424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAL FISHMAN	08/15/2016
ALEXANDER BLUMKIN	08/15/2016
REUVEN ELHAMIAS	08/25/2016
GIL LEVY	08/14/2016
TAL BAKISH	08/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOCALZOOM SYSTEMS LTD.	
Street Address:	6 HAYETZIRA STREET	
City:	YOKNEAM ILLIT	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	2066722	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15512564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-269-8874

Email: MichalE@ems-legal.com
Correspondent Name: EITAN, MEHULAL & SADOT
Address Line 1: 12 ABBA HILLEL STREET

Address Line 2: PO BOX 2081

Address Line 4: HERZLIYA, ISRAEL 4612002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-14325-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAL EDRI
SIGNATURE:	/me/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2017
·	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 042187 FRAME: 0976 source=P-14325-PC_Signed-Assignment#page1.tif source=P-14325-PC_Signed-Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042187 FRAME: 0977

Docket No.: P-14325-PC

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/ We the undersigned,

Tal Fishman, having an address at: 69 Hag Street, Haifa, 34980, Israel;

Alexander Blumkin, having an address at: 4/1 Miron Street, Nazareth Illit, Israel;

Reuven Elhamias, having an address at: 150 Meron Street, Kfar Vradim, Israel;

Gil Levy, having an address at: 50 HaMahtseva Street, Ramot Meir, Israel:

Tal Bakish, having an address at: 2 Afikei Mayim Street, Modi'in, 71706, Israel;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to VOCALZOOM SYSTEMS LTD., an Israeli company, having an address at 6 HaYetzira Street Yokneam Illit, 2066722 Israel, as well as its successors and future assignces (hereinafter, the "Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest with regard to any and all countries and regions worldwide, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and/or claimed, in PCT International Application serial number PCT/IB2016/054364, having an International Filing Date of July 21, 2016, titled: "LASER MICROPHONE UTILIZING SPECKLES NOISE REDUCTION",

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, National Stage(s), National Phase(s), Regional Stage(s), Regional Phase(s), and all other patent applications, including (but not limited to) utility patent applications and/or design patent applications, which have been filed or which may be filed in the future in any country or region or patent office worldwide with regard to any of said inventions disclosed and/or claimed in said application; and in and to all original and/or reissued patents which have been issued or which may be issued in the future with regard to said inventions; and further assigns herein to said Assignee, any and all rights of priority that said application has or may have, or which the Assignee has claimed or may claim in the future with regard to said application;

Authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), as well as all other national patent offices and/or regional patent offices worldwide, to issue to said Assignee, any and all patents (including, but not limited to, United States Letters Patent) on any of said inventions disclosed and/or claimed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive domestic and/or foreign Letters Patent or patents of any other kind for any of said inventions, in any country and/or region worldwide; and may claim, in such patent applications, the right of priority from said patent application under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and later revisions and amendments thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), under the European Patent Convention (EPC), and/or under any national or regional law or regulation regarding rights of priority, and/or under any other available international agreement or treaty or convention;

Agree that, immediately when requested by the Assignee, without charge to the Assignee but at the expense of the Assignee, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned (or the undersigned's executors or administrators) will, for the United States and all other countries worldwide, execute and sign all divisional, continuing, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any of said inventions; execute all oaths, declarations, assignment documents, power of attorney documents, and other papers or forms, in English and/or in other languages as may be requested by the Assignee; communicate to said Assignee, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify and depose in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and/or enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee, that no assignment, transfer, sale, grant, mortgage, lien, license, obligation to assign, or other agreement affecting the rights herein conveyed to the Assignee have been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Tal Fishman

Signature:

Date: 5/30/6

Alexander Blumkin

Signature:

Bell 1 Date: 25/8/20/6

Cil Levy

Signature:

Date: 4/8/2016

Date: 7/Aug 20/